A. Ghosh Dastidar, A. Amitabha Roy. Medical College Hospitals, 

Aim: To see, short term and long term result in survival pattern of disease 
progression after breast conservative treatment in locally advanced breast 
cancer. 

Material and Methods: Nine hundred and sixty five (965) women 
with locally advanced breast cancer were treated from 1989 to 1998 at 
Medical College Hospital, Kolkata, India. Seventy-two (72) women un- 
derwent quadrentectomy with axillary dissection and post-op radiotherapy 
(Study group). Eight hundred and ninety three (893) women underwent 
different variety of radical mastectomy (control group). Women of both the 
groups received neo-adjuvant and/or adjuvant therapy. The median follow 
up period was 48 months. 

Results: In study group (BCT), local recurrence and distant metastasis